
- 1 - 

 

AGENDA FOR SUB-COMMITTEE MEETING 
OPERATIONS AND ADMINISTRATION – Commissioners McKown, Coburn and LaForge 

DATE: Monday, June 7, 2021 
TIME: 9:00 a.m.  
PLACE: Teleconference Only 

 
 

1. Item No. 80 - Change Orders with Cumulative Total of $75,000.00 or Less – Information Only - 
Mr. Leonard  
a) Adair County - SH-51/SH-100 - SSP-201C(035)PM / SBR-201C(001)SB / 27949(04),  
 $400.00, 0.01% 
b) Adair County - Co. Rd. - CIRB-201D(022)RB / 28652(04), $2,946.73, 0.48% 
c) Atoka County - US-69 - NHPP-013N(170)PM / 28947(04), $26,473.85, 1.07% 
d) Atoka County - Co. Rd. - CIRB-203C(067)RB / 29951(04), $39,317.63, 3.23% 
e) Caddo County - US-62/US-81 - STP-226F(086)PM / 29438(05), $45,300.48, 7.43% 
f) Caddo County - Co. Rd. - STP-208B(097)CI / 33680(04), $12,100.00, 1.45% 
g) Canadian County - Co. Rd. - STP-209C(071)CI / 31181(04), $20,900.00, 1.42% 
h) Choctaw County - US-70 - STP-212F(053)3B / 34778(04), $4,720.10, 1.46% 
i) Coal County - SH-43 - STP-215C(017)SS / 29541(04), $9,435.71, 0.44% 
j) Creek County - SH-48 - STP-219B(071)PM / 31090(04), $50,677.57, 1.52% 
k) Creek County - SH-16 - STP-219C(069)3P / 32715(04), $20,657.62, 1.23% 
l) Dewey County - Co. Rd. - STP-222D(036)CI / 30686(04), $27,176.86, 4.70% 
m) Garfield County - US-60 - SBR-224N(082)SB / 33752(04), $1,000.00, 0.07% 
n) Grady County - US-81 REALIGNMENT - SSP-226N(088)SS / 24428(20), $6,160.00, 0.88% 
o) Grady County - Co. Rd. - CIRB-226C(066)RB / 27856(04), $825.00, 0.01% 
p) Kiowa County - Ct. St. - TAP-238E(057)TP / 32987(04), $55,857.65, 11.14% 
q) LeFlore County - SH-63 - SBR-240C(074)SB / 30431(04), $17,414.45, 1.97% 
r) Major County - Co. Rd. - STP-347C(028)CI / 28417(04), $660.00, 0.09% 
s) McIntosh County - SH-52 - STP-246C(042)PM / 28973(04), $19,881.85, 0.48% 
t) McIntosh County - US-69 - NHPP-019N(175)PM / 30572(04), $0.00, 0.00% 
u) Oklahoma County - I-40 - NHPPI-0040-5(394)129SS / NHPPI-4000-(095)PM / 23310(04),  
 $0.03, 0.00%   
v) Oklahoma County - WEST RIVER TRAIL - TAP-255D(527)AG / 33275(04), $1,296.92, - 
 0.59% Underrun  
w) Oklahoma County - I-35 - SBR-3500(097)SB / 33746(04), $16,636.23, 0.98% 
x) Okmulgee County - US-75 - NHPP-256N(045)PM / 29673(04), $66,763.19, 1.74% 
y) Okmulgee County - SH-16 - SSR-256B(061)SR / 33444(04), $32,972.79, 3.71% 
z) Pawnee County - US-412 - NHPP-256N(037) / 30321(04), $5,308.23, -0.45% Underrun 
aa) Pottawatomie County - SH-102 - STP-163C(328)PM / 21788(07), $3,596.00, 0.03% 
bb) Rogers County - SH-20 - STP-266B(081)PM / 27031(04), $145,135.61, -0.33% Underrun 
cc) Seminole County - Co. Rd. - STP-267D(081)CI / 30048(04), $4,713.28, 0.73% 
dd) Sequoyah County - Co. Rd. - CIRB-168C(190)RB / 25434(04), $11,571.24, 0.46% 
ee) Stephens County - SH-29 - STP-269C(054)PM / 24412(09), $27,306.00, 0.22% 
ff) Stephens County - SH-53 - STP-269C(080)PM / 30362(04), $9,150.00, 0.20% 
gg) Tillman County - US-70 - STP-271C(061)3P / STP-271C(063)3P / STP-271C(064)3P /  
 31710(04), $700.00, 0.02% 
hh) Tulsa County - I-244 - STP-272F(271)PM / 33820(04), $6,851.25, -0.11% Underrun 
ii) Woods County – US-64 – STP-276B(029)PM / 27922(04), $10,0001.06, 0.42% 
jj) Woods County - SH-50 - STP-276C(041)AD / 33412(04), $43,529.58, 12.45% 

 
2. Item No. 81 - Change Orders with Cumulative Total Greater than $75,000.00 – Mr. Leonard 

a) Atoka County - COUNTY ROAD (BOGGY D - CIRB-203C(068)RB / 31192(04), $12,570.97,  
0.77% 



- 2 - 

 

b) Blaine County - SH-3 - NHPP-017N(254)PM / 27913(10), $0.00, 0.00% 
c) Caddo County - SH-58 - STP-208C(052)SS / 24092(04), $100,855.11, -1.89% Underrun 
d) Canadian County - SH-4 - STP-209C(067)PM / 04757(05), $9,089.09, 0.07% 
e) Canadian County - US-81 (I-40B) - NHPP-209N(051)SS / 27004(04), $56,357.85, 0.56% 
f) Canadian County - Ct. St. - TAP-209E(076)AG / 31439(04), $36,094.20, 10.15% 
g) Cleveland County - Ct. St. - STP-214B(068)AG / STP-214B(069)AG / 29300(04),  

$774,554.00, 8.21% 
h) Coal County - Co. Rd. - STP-215D(031)CI / 30665(04), $99,990.96, 9.83% 
i) Comanche County - Co. Rd. - CIRB-216D(070)RB / 28446(04), $76,420.83, 5.62% 
j) Custer County - I-40 - NHPPI-4000(073)PM / 28997(04), $226,100.00, 2.63% 
k) Dewey County - US-270 - NHPP-222N(027) / 17671(34), $10,972.26, 0.14% 
l) Dewey County - US-270 - NHPP-017N(258)PM / 17671(41), $358,833.22, 1.69% 
m) Garfield County - US-60 - ACNHPP-224N(055)PM / 24637(04), $392,989.77, 3.61% 
n) Garvin County - I-35 - SBR-3500(083)SB / 31989(04), $100,000.00, 9.15% 
o) Greer County - US-283 - STP-228B(017)PM / 29509(04), $85,012.30, 1.09% 
p) Haskell County - SH-2 - STP-231B(042)PM / 31195(04), $16,493.68, 1.32% 
q) Jackson County - US-62/US-62 EB - SBR-020N(048)SB / SBR-020N(047)SB / 32726(04),  

$82,008.69, 3.47% 
r) Johnston County - SH-99 - ACSTP-135B(086)SS / 23268(04), $27,560.00, 0.25% 
s) Kay County - US-77 - STP-136B(145)SS / 24380(04), $203,550.00, 2.18% 
t) Kay County - Ct. St. - TAP-236N(063)TP / 33000(04), $142,563.65, 18.81% 
u) Logan County - SH-51 - STP-242C(057)SS / STP-242C(058)SS / 27099(04), $98,592.42,  

2.24% 
v) Mayes County - SH-28 - SSP-249C(049)SS / SSP-249C(052)SS / 31884(05), $917,272.14, 

-6.64% Underrun 
w) Murray County - SH-7 - TAP-250D(022)TP / SSP-250N(018)PM / 33320(04), $63,608.07,  

1.81% 
x) Muskogee County - US-69 - NHPP-013N(173)PM / 31211(04), $40,066.34, 0.63% 
y) Muskogee County - SH-72 - SBR-251C(096)SB / 32723(04), $62,198.80, 3.49% 
z) Oklahoma County - I-235 - NHPPI-2350-(009)PM / 09033(27), #18, $266,213.61, 0.26% 
aa) Oklahoma County - I-235 - NHPPI-2350-(009)PM / 09033(27), #19, $268,028.92, 0.27% 
bb) Oklahoma County - I-235 - NHPPI-2350-(009)PM / 09033(27), #20, $1,308,488.72, 1.29% 
cc) Oklahoma County - Ct. St. - OKC-XTWN(006)SS / OKC-XTWN(048)SS / 17428(60),  

$89,282.39, 0.22% 
dd) Oklahoma County - I-44 - NHPPI-4400-(037)PM / NHPPI-4400-(039)PM / NHPPI-4400- 

(040)PM / NHPPI-4400-(041)PM / NHPPI-4400-(042)PM / NHPPI-4400-(043)PM /  
31006(04), #6, $9,056.91, -0.03% Underrun  

ee) Oklahoma County - I-44 - NHPPI-4400-(037)PM / NHPPI-4400-(039)PM / NHPPI-4400- 
(040)PM / NHPPI-4400-(041)PM / NHPPI-4400-(042)PM / NHPPI-4400-(043)PM /  
31006(04), #8, $30,000.00, 0.11% 

ff) Oklahoma County - SH-66 - TAP-255C(490)TP / NHPP-255N(489)EH / 32984(04),  
$14,827.75, 0.42% 

gg) Pittsburg County - Co. Rd. - CIRB-261C(098)RB / 32358(04), $62,650.96, 2.24% 
hh) Pottawatomie County - I-40 - NHPPI-4000(096)3P / NHPPI-4000(097)3P / 33336(04), 

$48,792.97, 0.82% 
ii) Seminole County - OLD STATE HIGHWAY 99 - CIRB-267C(080)RB / 32376(04),  

510,787.18, 13.03% 
jj) Tulsa County - US-75 - NHPPI-4400-(013)SS / NHPP-272N(150)SS / 28876(04),      

$8,404.78, 0.29% 
 

kk) Tulsa County - SH-11 - NHPPI-2440-(018)PM / NHPP-272N(245)PM / 29076(04),  
$25,247.86, 0.30% 

ll) Tulsa County - I-44 - NHPPI-4400(058)PM / 29693(04), $238,431.06, -2.19% Underrun 
mm) Tulsa County - I-244 - SSP-272N(295)PM / 34487(04), $23,820.92, 0.44% 
nn) Tulsa County - US-169 - E-SAP-272N(338)ES / 35319(04), $120,000.00, 20.90% 

 
 
 



- 3 - 

 

3. Item No. 85 - Fiscal Year 2022 Budget Work Program – Ms. Hilmes 

 The Department is required to submit a Budget Work Program to the Office of Management and 
 Enterprise Services in June of each year which will provide budget authority for the upcoming fiscal 
 year.  In keeping with that process, the Department is submitting for Commission approval the Fiscal 
 Year 2022 Budget Work Program in the amount of $1,790,486,471. 
 
4. Item No. 86 – Awards – Mr. Delce 
 

a) Deferral from the March 18, 2021 Regular Bid Opening  

b) May 20, 2021 – Regular Letting  
 
5. Item No. 87 - Declaration of Emergency – Mr. Gatz 
 

District II – Bryan & Marshall Counties - Repair of Superstructure Items due to advanced deterioration 
of critical elements for Roosevelt Bridge over US-70 Lake Texoma, 5.2 miles east of the SH-32 
Junction - $825,000.00 

 
6. Item No. 88 - Director’s Report – Mr. Gatz 
 
  Information Only: No Commission action required. 
 
 
ITEMS TO BE PRESENTED BY THE FIELD DIVISION ENGINEERS 

 Upcoming change orders for information purposes only 
 


	AGENDA FOR SUB-COMMITTEE MEETING
	OPERATIONS AND ADMINISTRATION – Commissioners McKown, Coburn and LaForge

